C-4034 ~1RR ' | | "’

’ 4(?057

Decision YNo.,

BEFCRS 75 PUBLIC UTILITIEZS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORX

In the Matter of the Establishment ) {_{/J:s{ ﬁ@]‘ H A
of rates, rules, classifications ) v UV EL
and regulations for the transporta- ) ‘

tion of property, exclusive of © ) '
property transported in dump trucks, ) Case Yo, 4084
for compensatlon or hire, over the )

public hizmways of the City and )

County of San Francisco. )

Annearanges

Baward Y. Derol, for Draymen's Associatlon
of San Franelsco, - ‘

¥. R, Moon, Walter 4. -Rohde, J. L. Roncy, and
Domn . Vilson, for interested Salppers
and shinper orgonizations. ‘

SURDPLEMENTAL ORINION

. gt . it e o

Draymen's Association of San Franelsco proposes that the
minfimm drayage rase structure for that ciiy be amended by
ncreasing winimum charges, by cancelling "wholesale parcel ¢ivy
delivery" rates, by modifying zoning a:rangemenxs and by rovicing
provisions a:fecting'hourly tpuek wnit rates.l ' |
&L public hearing was aad at San Francisco on Felrvary 24,
1947, before Ixeminer Jlgrev. | X
' o For shipments transported under class rates; thc.existing
minimum'charges are 4# cénﬁs for 25 pounds or less, g5 cents for

over 25 but not over 50 pownds, 45 cents Tor over 50 but not over

— o e es S Sk ———— . i

S iy GG SEREaE

L

These matters are among Those covered by a petition filed by the
Association on February 7, 1947. A&t the request ol potitioner, %tae
taiiing of evidence on othor matters involved therein has been post-
poned to allow Lt to complete its studics thcreoon. '




c-#ocz; -2- 3.

75 pownds and 77 cents for over 75 pounds. Petitionmer wrzes that

zinimam charges of 75 conts for shaipments weizhing 50 pounds or less
and 31. for shipments weighing over 50 pounds be established on this
traffic.

hsccording to 2 study made by petitioner’s consuliing en~
gincer, the cost of handling éhipmenxs welighing 500 pounds and less,
a weight group which includes virtually all of the minimm charge
traffic, ic a5 follows:

WSIGHT GROUP - IX 20UKDS

Piclcu.ia & Delivery :Sl:é%:%o 8%?@%%%% |
Cargo Insurancc; Ztec.. 4140 ,0691‘ 10605 0310 ,092i¢
3111ing, Collceting, Ste. 3660 L1423 L0757 L0446 L1037
Overnead & Gross Rev.lwp.. 2100 Q0773 _.0513 . _,0369 _,0867
Total Cost (per 100 pounds) %2, 3804 L7012 4550 .3280‘ ,5999;

Cost Per Shipment (on mean ' ‘ ’ : SR
weignt per shipment) +940 1.052  1.279 1,394 1.490

* Caleulation error corrected

Tne pickﬁp\and delivery expense factor is baSed'upon"
recent ﬁvestigation Wy the consultdnx.f t reflects higher cos%s
cxperieﬁced since he last-studied San Francisco &rayage cperéﬁions
20re than a year ago. For cargo insurance and relﬁted costs‘énd
billing and collecting expenses, nowever, the experience of other

carriers inssead of that of the drayzen is used.

2 '- i - -

The factor of cargo insurance and other loss and damage expense was
developed by the consultent by using the experience of & transhay
corriers durine tac lo-month period ending Jume 30, 1948, to deter-
mine the relationshin of these expenses to other so=czlled "indirect"
costs and-by uging the experience of these carriers during the monti
gf kpg%st, 1946, to cetermine expense ratios for tihe varlous welgnt

raclets. :




0-4,084 -3- E’ _ .

3

For »illing, collecting and allied costs, the witness used
the Avgust, 1946 expenses of the G'transbay cairi re and the October,
1948 experience o£‘2 other intercity operators. IZe explalined
had developed these figures in previous cost studies and that their
use here avoilded costly aﬁd‘time-consuming Turthern study. Baéed on
nis familiarity with both intercity and draydae-operationé,"heve:_
presséa the opinion that comparable studiesAof_San Fﬁanciséq drayage
expenses would have produced swbstantially the sazme resulis,

The conéultant-reproduced 2 scheduwle which ne had incor-por-
ated in 2 previous dravage cost study and valeh schowed the ratio of
overncad (undssigned) expense to dfrect exmense Zor lQ‘San Francisceo
draymen for the year 1944, Te pointed out that the 25.5 per cent
ratio of overhecad expenﬁe ghown in thet sehedule wos idcntical’with

that for the 5 Vtrané‘.aazr carriers for the 13-monta period ending
June 30, l§46; Mhese studies a150'show,‘hcwever, that cargo insur-
ance and 1oss and Gemage accommted for 5.9 per cent of tre aggrezate
overhead cost of the transvay cgrriers'and 6nly 2.3 per cent 6f 1ile
¢ost in the case of the draymen.

In regard o bBilling and collecving charges, the inter-
c¢ity carriers are regquired tb present bills 4o éhippers within 2
week -from the cdelivery o£~the freight and to collect the ¢harges
with?n the fbilowing weel. The San Fraonelsco drajmen, on the otzer

nand, are permitted %o present bills not later thanthe £ifth day,
excluding Saturdays, Sundays and_holidays; of the calendar month
following “the delivefj of the Treizht and o collect'the charges
within the next five days, exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and holi-
days. Furt“eerre,‘Sag'Francisco Craymen are authorized to 4ssue
shipping documents in manifest form whereas Intercity car fers wmust
issue individual dbcﬁgents for cach shipment handled.

-

-3-




c .4-':“84-AS ¢

@

mme record shows that a minimum charge of less than
$1.C0 4is insuf 1cient for shinmeq s weighing over 100 pounds, dut
it is nct con vircing that this cha*ge should be established for snip-
ments of lesser weight.

In regard to the proposed cancellation of rates fér "whole-
sale parcel c¢ity delivery” service, petitioner's rate witness pointed-
out that this service nad not been otherwise deseribed or defined by
the Commissi n.3 The deécription used, he'said, was not a part of
the terminology of the drayage business and Had ro definitely estad-
14shed meaning. The rates in question, 25 cents for each 40 pounds
or fraction thercof, produce lower per-shipment charges than the
class=-rate mininuz cha*gesl Uncertainty in *egard to the proper
applicatior of the parcel *ateu, thne witness claim@d " has led o -
their miuuse in applying thex to ge“e*al ay“ge uraffic.

The rate witness corceded that volume movexs ent of °maﬁl
shipments might, in a few instances, justify "parce“ dolive*y"
ratés-lower than the geﬁefal &ravage rates. In such ca*es, he 9aid
authority io charge less than the mininmum rates could be appli ed
for under Section 10 of the City Carriers'}Act.‘ By using this pfc—
cedure, ne claimed, cancellaticn of the "parcel delivery” rates of
general application would not deprive carriers and shippersiof such
rates in any proper case and would rexove the oopo*tunity for their
misuse. Eis recommendations were not opposed.

It appears froz the record that there {is no need of con-
tinuing 'parcel delivery” rates of broad applicaticn and\that can-
cellation of the présent wrates 4 justified. However, in order 1o
afford any parties who may seek fufther.consideration of'parcel‘rates

an opportunity to submit their pronosals (eithér in this proceeding

Darcels delivered from retail stores have deen evempted from <the
establisned ninimum razes. : ;




C.4084=-AS ' .

or in Section 10 applicatiéns) prior to the cancellation of the
existing rates, the cancellation will be made effective ninety days
from the effective date of the order herein. '
The rate witness for petitiorer, calling attention ©0 the
fact that streets are used as zome doundaries in conneciicn with
the application of the drayage rates, recommendéd that bYoth sides
of boundary streets be ireluded in each of the zones so bounded.
He said that the cost of service was generally the same for deliver-
ies on either side of the samé street, that shippers situated on
the far side of boundary'streets strqnuouély-bbjected'to the higher
charges for interzone novement applicablé under the present zoning
plan, and that the propesed rate uniformity for both sides of <he

same street was highly desirable. A :epresentative of a shipger

located on a boundary street supported and no one oppcsed th

proposed adjustment. | ‘

Adoption of 'this adjustment appears warranted for the
reasons advanced. This action will be taken.

In conneétion with hourly rates, petitioner pfoposed that
provision he madé for compengazion for the nonproductive‘time in-
volved in dispatching equipment to origin points and that éhe re-
cently removed limitation of these rates o sb—calledv"unusﬁal"
shipments be reinstéted.. It has -also reguested further‘considera-
tion of the volume of these rateé and a hearing thereon has been
scheduled for lMarch 21. In viewvof the desﬁrabili;y‘of considering
and disposing of all phases of this rate situatidn at one time
action wili'not now be taken orn the proposals nere made.

Upon consideration of all the facts of record we are of
the‘opinion and find that the modifications of existing rates,
rules and regulations contained in the order herein have been |

Justified.




c,4084-25 @ ®

1o
[#3)
e
Q]
(2]

Based upon the evidence of record and upon the conclusions
and findings set forth in the preceding opinion,

TT IS EERZBY CRDERED that Exhidbit "A" of Decision No.
28632 of Yarch 16, 1936, as amended, in this proceeding, be and it
45 hereby further amended as follows: B

| RULE 10 - DESCRIPTION OF ZONES FROM AND T0 WEICH RATES
APPLY

7n place of "Rates herein apply to and from the

districts bounded as follows:" sudstitute, effective
April 6,_1947, the following: |

"Bates in this exhibit apply for traensportation
of shipments between points in the City anéd Couaty of
Sar Francisco' located in the zones describded below.
The zones herelnafter deseribed embrace all points of
origin and destination witain thelir respactive boun~
daries and include both sides of the streets, boule-
vards, roads, avenues or highways named." - '

ITEM G5 - WHOLESALE PARCEL CITY DELTVERY

—

Cancel item effective July 5, 1947..
ORIGINAL PACE 25 - MINIMUM CHARGES

Substitute the following for the charges now shown,

effective April 6, 1947:
Mindmum Charge

Weight of Shivment In Cents
25 Pounds or less | 44
Over 25 pounds dut not over 50 pounds 55
Over 50 pounds dut-not over 75 pounds - 66
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 pounds 77.

Over 100 peunds ' 100




c.4084-25 @ | | @

Tn 211 other respects Decision No. 28632, as amended, shall

remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective twenty (20) days from

the date hereof.,
Dated at an Francisco, Califorﬁia, this [Z day of

Mareh, 1547. i ) w

U XS24 3‘ QJM
4(,57,—/),,,*1 Z.L - )
ﬁ 2 W
D

Commissioners




